Date of Installation :

Unit Serial Number :

Kompac Dealer

ompac
@

Image Transfer Group

Kompac
[P

A DIVISION OF DAY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

DAY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

M 2629

Parts Catalog # 090502

159 DWIGHT PLACE , FAIRFIELD , NEW JERSEY 07004
TEL: 973-227-8611 / 800-541-5702
FAX: 973-227-7532



12629 INTT PARTS LIST
PART ND. 93000

GEAR IS COLOR COBED BLUE

END OF ROLLERS ARE
(OLOR CODED BLLE

TTEMA | PART # OESCRIPTIIN 0Ty TTEM# | PART # OESCRIPTION (1Y
| 92200 | R.H. END FRAME ASSY 1 16 | 92401 | BEARING 4
21922101 L.H. END FRAME ASSY I 71 92801 | GREASE SEAL 2
3| 52303 | SHOULDER SCREW ) 18 | 92415 | THRUST WASHER )
4 | 3482 | 11 TIE B 2 19| 92800 | GEAR CLUTCH ASSY !
5| G2R01 | INWARD NIP SYMBOL 2 20 | 91810 | #10-24 X 1/8 SLOT SET SCW | 2
B | 02404 | WARNING STICKER ! 21| 92491 | WAVE WASHER 2
T | 01818 | #10-24 X 3/8 SOC HD SCREW 8 22 | 9604 1 NUZ/LE |
B | 92022 | METERING GAUGE 2 23 | 92304 | GUIDE PIN )
0| 9229] | ECCENTRIC 2 24| 9691 | COVER NUT 2
10 | 92370 | SEAL SET (L.H. & R.H. SEALS)| 1 25 | 91806 | #6-32 X 3/8 PHILLIPS HD SCW | 2
[l 97380 | SEAL BACKING PLATE KIT 1

12192238 | COMPRESSIIN SPRING 2

13| S8 548 X 1A FLATHD SRV 2 ¥ PARTS SHOWN ON THIS ORAWING WITHOUT TTEM NUMBERS ARE PART
14| SIBLL{ #10-24 X [/4 SET SCREW ! OF ANDTHER ASSEMBLY AND ARE LISTED DN BACK PAGE.
15 1 91814 | #10-24 X 3/4 STUD 2




M 2629 (94710)
BRALKET KIT

SAFETY COVERS.

‘ USE FOR PRESSES WITH PLASTIC

EXISTING MULTI
SPLASH GUARD

\

EXISTING MULTI
NUTPLATE

[TEMA | PART # DESCRIPTIIN 0Ty TTEMH |PART 4 DESCRIPTION [Ty [TEMH [PART # DESCRIPTION 0Ty
[ 192750 | ADAPTER BASE ASSEMBLY 1 13193502 | R.H, MOUNTING BRACKET. | 25 | 94409 | @ 2 STICKER 2
2192150 | 172" 1.0, VINYL TUBING 1 14| 93543 | BRACKET ECCENTRIC 2 26 | 92052 | INK RACHET STEM 1
3| 92740 | BOTTLE VALVE ASS'Y. 1 15 | 91868 | 1/4-20 x 3/4" HED HD, SCREW | 4 21| 94424 | 1 174" (ROMMET
4| 92749 | INIVERSAL BOTTLE BRACET 1 16| 91962 | WASHER (NO. 12) 2 28 | 92644 | 1 1/4" HILE SAW 1
9 | 92748 | UNIVERSAL BRACKET 1 I7 191865 | 1/4-20 x 5/8" FLAT HD. SCREW | 4 29 | 91926 | 1/4" SPACERS 4
6 | 92765 |"0" RING 1 18] 93555 | KOMPAC WRENCH 2 30 | 93575 | COVER BRACKET (OP-SIDE). 1
7 92760 | DISPENSIING VALVE ASS'Y. 1 19| 93656 | SAFETY COVER SPACER 1 31| 93974 | COVER BRACKET (NON-OP SIDE). |1
8 | 92771 | ROUND CALIBRATED BOTTLE 1 20 | 93654 | COVER SPACER SHIRT i 32 | 91833 | #10-32 x 374" SOC. HD SCREW |2
9 | 91842 | #10-32 x /8" SOC. HD. SCREW | 2 21 | 93655 | COVER SPACER 1 33 192778 | 1 DUNCE SYRINGE ]
10| 91969 | #10-32 LOCK NUT 2 22 91648 | #10-32 x 1 3/4" (AP HD SCREW | 1 34192370 |VIRGIN TEFLON SEALS |
I1 | 91893 | #10-32 x | 178" SOC. HD. SCREY 2 23 | 92053 | NYLON CABLE TIE, 5 1/2" LONG | | 35 [ 90755 | 3/32" WRENCH 1
12193501 | L.H. MOUNTING BRACKET 1 241 81874 | 1/4-26 X 1" (AP HD SCREW 4

sk SOME PRESS MIODELS MAY PEQUIRE LONGER SPACER TTEM #20 CTWO EXTRA ARE PRIVIDED)




BALKING PLATE ASS'Y
PART NO. 92290

[TEM# | PART 4 DESCRIPTION TY

[ 192380 | LH &R.H. BACKING PLATES
92304 | GUIDE PIN
92098 | COMPRESSION SPRING

92303 | SHOULOER BOLT
91802 | #3-48 x 174" FLAT HEAD SCREW

i? CH. bR, VIRGIN SEAL SET
? PIRT NI, 370

@j FORM ROLLER ASS'Y

i PART NO. 82410
(INCLUDING TWO BEARINGS
AND ONE THRUST WASHER

[ Iy R S AN )
NO N N PN —

, METERING ROLLER ASS'Y
- PART NO. 92400
(INCLUDING WO BEARINGS)

COVER ASS'Y
PART NO. 82600
(INCLUDING ONE NOZZLE,
AND TWO' SCRENS)






